
Cl. Club Cat. Prénoms Noms

3 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER S frédéric DELSOL 1309 6 218,17 1242 6 207,00 1725 8 215,63 1306 6 217,67 5582 26 214,69

4 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S ludovic BARTOUT 1330 6 221,67 1335 6 222,50 1573 8 196,63 1230 6 205,00 5468 26 210,31

5 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V2 frédéric DIVOL 1267 6 211,17 1104 6 184,00 1696 8 212,00 1228 6 204,67 5295 26 203,65

6 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S alexis DIVOL 1158 6 193,00 1118 6 186,33 1663 8 207,88 1217 6 202,83 5156 26 198,31

7 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER S mélanie KLINKE 1613 8 201,63 1107 6 184,50 2720 14 194,29

8 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V1 sergiy TRUBIN 1163 6 193,83 1219 6 203,17 1470 8 183,75 3852 20 192,60

9 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S charles PELICAN 1145 6 190,83 1055 6 175,83 1494 8 186,75 1238 6 206,33 4932 26 189,69

10 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V2 didier BOULLE 1122 6 187,00 1035 6 172,50 1611 8 201,38 1133 6 188,83 4901 26 188,50

11 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S grégory IMBERT 1102 6 183,67 1087 6 181,17 1536 8 192,00 1166 6 194,33 4891 26 188,12

12 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S davy LACROIX 1216 6 202,67 1009 6 168,17 1505 8 188,13 1131 6 188,50 4861 26 186,96

13 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S anzhelika ZHUKOVA 1585 8 198,13 1028 6 171,33 2613 14 186,64

14 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S noémie RAYNAUD 1072 6 178,67 1121 6 186,83 1423 8 177,88 1191 6 198,50 4807 26 184,88

15 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE S cédric ROUSSEL 1072 6 178,67 1073 6 178,83 1439 8 179,88 1120 6 186,67 4704 26 180,92

16 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V1 stéfano QUARANTA 1043 6 173,83 1029 6 171,50 1375 8 171,88 1181 6 196,83 4628 26 178,00

17 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER S sébastien PORRETTA 1110 6 185,00 1129 6 188,17 1315 8 164,38 1072 6 178,67 4626 26 177,92

18 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S élodie DIVOL 1042 6 173,67 1009 6 168,17 1363 8 170,38 1164 6 194,00 4578 26 176,08

19 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V3 pierre DELSOL 1002 6 167,00 985 6 164,17 1464 8 183,00 3451 20 172,55

20 O . C . S . P .  AURAY V2 jean-michel DURAND 616 4 154,00 948 6 158,00 1440 8 180,00 1080 6 180,00 4084 24 170,17
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21 O . C . S . P .  AURAY S guillaume TREHIN 572 4 143,00 1020 6 170,00 1415 8 176,88 1016 6 169,33 4023 24 167,63

22 O . C . S . P .  AURAY V1 thierry CHARRIER 678 4 169,50 972 6 162,00 1249 8 156,13 997 6 166,17 3896 24 162,33

23 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V3 christian MUHR 1227 8 153,38 999 6 166,50 2226 14 159,00

24 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V3 carlo SABLONE 1323 8 165,38 891 6 148,50 2214 14 158,14

25 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S guillaume PRUCE 919 6 153,17 921 6 153,50 1840 12 153,33

26 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S lyudmila TRUBINA 924 6 154,00 907 6 151,17 1831 12 152,58

27 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V3 gisèle DELSOL 769 6 128,17 1259 8 157,38 930 6 155,00 2958 20 147,90

28 LES AIGLES 85  LA ROCHE / YON V2 jacques BARBAUD 849 6 141,50 903 6 150,50 1752 12 146,00

29 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V2 claude POIDEVIN 824 6 137,33 844 6 140,67 1241 8 155,13 2909 20 145,45

30 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V2 annick SABLONE 752 6 125,33 887 6 147,83 1164 8 145,50 894 6 149,00 3697 26 142,19

31 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V3 éliane MASSET 833 6 138,83 850 6 141,67 1683 12 140,25

32 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V3 simone CHEKROUN 898 6 149,67 802 6 133,67 1116 8 139,50 813 6 135,50 3629 26 139,58

33 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V2 angèle DIVOL 763 6 127,17 742 6 123,67 1151 8 143,88 872 6 145,33 3528 26 135,69

34 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V2 corinne BOULLE 757 6 126,17 765 6 127,50 1158 8 144,75 817 6 136,17 3497 26 134,50

35 A . S - C . S . S . MULHOUSE V2 françoise SERVES 671 6 111,83 625 6 104,17 1160 8 145,00 868 6 144,67 3324 26 127,85

36 LES AIGLES 85  LA ROCHE / YON S souad KEDJOUNIA 732 6 122,00 732 6 122,00

37 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES V3 josette LACROIX 663 6 110,50 709 6 118,17 995 8 124,38 805 6 134,17 3172 26 122,00

38 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V1 céline BERNARD 655 6 109,17 1014 8 126,75 1669 14 119,21

39 LES AIGLES 85  LA ROCHE / YON S florian RENNESSON 739 6 123,17 680 6 113,33 1419 12 118,25

40 O . C . S . P .  AURAY S iliana TREHIN 727 6 121,17 671 6 111,83 1398 12 116,50

40 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V3 dominique PORRINI 661 6 110,17 583 6 97,17 1244 12 103,67

41 LES AIGLES 85  LA ROCHE / YON S alexis BERTHOME 591 6 98,50 620 6 103,33 1211 12 100,92

42 O . C . S . P .  AURAY S morgan LE BONNEC 453 6 75,50 453 6 75,50

après   DUO   TRIO JANVIER   2025



Cl. CLUB   F F H PRENOMS NOMS

1 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S ludovic BARTOUT 1330 6 221,67

2 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER S frédéric DELSOL 1309 6 218,17

3 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V2 frédéric DIVOL 1267 6 211,17

4 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S davy LACROIX 1216 6 202,67

5 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V1 sergiy TRUBIN 1163 6 193,83

6 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S alexis DIVOL 1158 6 193,00

7 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S charles PELICAN 1145 6 190,83

8 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V2 didier BOULLE 1122 6 187,00

9 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER S sébastien PORRETTA 1110 6 185,00

10 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S grégory IMBERT 1102 6 183,67

11 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE S cédric ROUSSEL 1072 6 178,67

12 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S noémie RAYNAUD 1072 6 178,67

13 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V1 stéfano QUARANTA 1043 6 173,83

14 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S élodie DIVOL 1042 6 173,67

15 O . C . S . P .  AURAY V1 thierry CHARRIER 678 4 169,50

16 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V3 pierre DELSOL 1002 6 167,00

17 O . C . S . P .  AURAY V2 jean-michel DURAND 616 4 154,00

18 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S lyudmila TRUBINA 924 6 154,00

19 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S guillaume PRUCE 919 6 153,17

20 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V3 simone CHEKROUN 898 6 149,67
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21 O . C . S . P .  AURAY S guillaume TREHIN 572 4 143,00

22 LES AIGLES 85  LA ROCHE / YON V2 jacques BARBAUD 849 6 141,50

23 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V3 éliane MASSET 833 6 138,83

24 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V2 claude POIDEVIN 824 6 137,33

25 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V3 gisèle DELSOL 769 6 128,17

26 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V2 angèle DIVOL 763 6 127,17

27 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V2 corinne BOULLE 757 6 126,17

28 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V2 annick SABLONE 752 6 125,33

29 LES AIGLES 85  LA ROCHE / YON S florian RENNESSON 739 6 123,17

31 O . C . S . P .  AURAY S iliana TREHIN 727 6 121,17

32 A . S - C . S . S . MULHOUSE V2 françoise SERVES 671 6 111,83

33 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES V3 josette LACROIX 663 6 110,50

NOVEMBRE   2024



Cl. CLUB   F F H PRENOMS NOMS

1 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S ludovic BARTOUT 1335 6 222,50

2 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER S frédéric DELSOL 1242 6 207,00

3 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V1 sergiy TRUBIN 1219 6 203,17

4 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER S sébastien PORRETTA 1129 6 188,17

5 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S noémie RAYNAUD 1121 6 186,83

6 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S alexis DIVOL 1118 6 186,33

7 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V2 frédéric DIVOL 1104 6 184,00

8 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S grégory IMBERT 1087 6 181,17

9 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE S cédric ROUSSEL 1073 6 178,83

10 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S charles PELICAN 1055 6 175,83

11 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V2 didier BOULLE 1035 6 172,50

12 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V1 stéfano QUARANTA 1029 6 171,50

13 O . C . S . P .  AURAY S guillaume TREHIN 1020 6 170,00

14 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S davy LACROIX 1009 6 168,17

15 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S élodie DIVOL 1009 6 168,17

16 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V3 pierre DELSOL 985 6 164,17

17 O . C . S . P .  AURAY V1 thierry CHARRIER 972 6 162,00

18 O . C . S . P .  AURAY V2 jean-michel DURAND 948 6 158,00

19 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S guillaume PRUCE 921 6 153,50

20 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S lyudmila TRUBINA 907 6 151,17
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21 LES AIGLES 85  LA ROCHE / YON V2 jacques BARBAUD 903 6 150,50

22 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V2 annick SABLONE 887 6 147,83

23 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V3 éliane MASSET 850 6 141,67

24 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V2 claude POIDEVIN 844 6 140,67

25 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V3 simone CHEKROUN 802 6 133,67

26 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V2 corinne BOULLE 765 6 127,50

27 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V2 angèle DIVOL 742 6 123,67

28 LES AIGLES 85  LA ROCHE / YON S souad KEDJOUNIA 732 6 122,00

29 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES V3 josette LACROIX 709 6 118,17

30 LES AIGLES 85  LA ROCHE / YON S florian RENNESSON 680 6 113,33

31 O . C . S . P .  AURAY S iliana TREHIN 671 6 111,83

32 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V1 céline BERNARD 655 6 109,17

33 A . S - C . S . S . MULHOUSE V2 françoise SERVES 625 6 104,17

34 LES AIGLES 85  LA ROCHE / YON S alexis BERTHOME 620 6 103,33

35 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V3 dominique PORRINI 583 6 97,17

36 O . C . S . P .  AURAY S morgan LE BONNEC 453 6 75,50

NOVEMBRE   2024



Cl. CLUB   F F H PRENOMS NOMS

1 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER S frédéric DELSOL 1725 8 215,63

2 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V2 frédéric DIVOL 1696 8 212,00

3 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S alexis DIVOL 1663 8 207,88

4 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER S mélanie KLINKE 1613 8 201,63

5 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V2 didier BOULLE 1611 8 201,38

6 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S anzhelika ZHUKOVA 1585 8 198,13

7 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S ludovic BARTOUT 1573 8 196,63

8 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S grégory IMBERT 1536 8 192,00

9 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S davy LACROIX 1505 8 188,13

10 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S charles PELICAN 1494 8 186,75

11 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V1 sergiy TRUBIN 1470 8 183,75

12 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V3 pierre DELSOL 1464 8 183,00

13 O . C . S . P .  AURAY V2 jean-michel DURAND 1440 8 180,00

14 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE S cédric ROUSSEL 1439 8 179,88

15 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S noémie RAYNAUD 1423 8 177,88

16 O . C . S . P .  AURAY S guillaume TREHIN 1415 8 176,88

17 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V1 stéfano QUARANTA 1375 8 171,88

18 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S élodie DIVOL 1363 8 170,38

19 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V3 carlo SABLONE 1323 8 165,38

20 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER S sébastien PORRETTA 1315 8 164,38
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21 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V3 gisèle DELSOL 1259 8 157,38

22 O . C . S . P .  AURAY V1 thierry CHARRIER 1249 8 156,13

25 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V2 claude POIDEVIN 1241 8 155,13

27 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V3 christian MUHR 1227 8 153,38

28 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V2 annick SABLONE 1164 8 145,50

30 A . S - C . S . S . MULHOUSE V2 françoise SERVES 1160 8 145,00

31 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V2 corinne BOULLE 1158 8 144,75

32 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V2 angèle DIVOL 1151 8 143,88

33 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V3 simone CHEKROUN 1116 8 139,50

35 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V1 céline BERNARD 1014 8 126,75

36 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES V3 josette LACROIX 995 8 124,38

JANVIER   2025



Cl. CLUB   F F H PRENOMS NOMS

1 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER S frédéric DELSOL 1306 6 217,67

2 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S charles PELICAN 1238 6 206,33

3 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S ludovic BARTOUT 1230 6 205,00

4 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V2 frédéric DIVOL 1228 6 204,67

5 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S alexis DIVOL 1217 6 202,83

6 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S noémie RAYNAUD 1191 6 198,50

7 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V1 stéfano QUARANTA 1181 6 196,83

8 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S grégory IMBERT 1166 6 194,33

9 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S élodie DIVOL 1164 6 194,00

10 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V2 didier BOULLE 1133 6 188,83

11 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S davy LACROIX 1131 6 188,50

12 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE S cédric ROUSSEL 1120 6 186,67

13 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER S mélanie KLINKE 1107 6 184,50

14 O . C . S . P .  AURAY V2 jean-michel DURAND 1080 6 180,00

15 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER S sébastien PORRETTA 1072 6 178,67

16 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S anzhelika ZHUKOVA 1028 6 171,33

17 O . C . S . P .  AURAY S guillaume TREHIN 1016 6 169,33

18 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V3 christian MUHR 999 6 166,50

19 O . C . S . P .  AURAY V1 thierry CHARRIER 997 6 166,17

20 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V3 gisèle DELSOL 930 6 155,00
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21 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V2 annick SABLONE 894 6 149,00

22 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V3 carlo SABLONE 891 6 148,50

23 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V2 angèle DIVOL 872 6 145,33

24 A . S - C . S . S . MULHOUSE V2 françoise SERVES 868 6 144,67

25 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V2 corinne BOULLE 817 6 136,17

26 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V3 simone CHEKROUN 813 6 135,50

27 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES V3 josette LACROIX 805 6 134,17

JANVIER   2025



Cl. CLUB  FFBSQ PRENOMS NOMS

1 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER S frédéric DELSOL 5582 26 214,69

2 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S ludovic BARTOUT 5468 26 210,31

3 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V2 frédéric DIVOL 5295 26 203,65

4 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S alexis DIVOL 5156 26 198,31

5 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER S mélanie KLINKE 2720 14 194,29

6 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V1 sergiy TRUBIN 3852 20 192,60

7 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S charles PELICAN 4932 26 189,69

8 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V2 didier BOULLE 4901 26 188,50

9 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S grégory IMBERT 4891 26 188,12

10 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S davy LACROIX 4861 26 186,96

11 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S anzhelika ZHUKOVA 2613 14 186,64

12 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES S noémie RAYNAUD 4807 26 184,88

13 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE S cédric ROUSSEL 4704 26 180,92

14 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V1 stéfano QUARANTA 4628 26 178,00

15 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER S sébastien PORRETTA 4626 26 177,92

16 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S élodie DIVOL 4578 26 176,08

17 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V3 pierre DELSOL 3451 20 172,55

18 O . C . S . P .  AURAY V2 jean-michel DURAND 4084 24 170,17

19 O . C . S . P .  AURAY S guillaume TREHIN 4023 24 167,63

20 O . C . S . P .  AURAY V1 thierry CHARRIER 3896 24 162,33
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21 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V3 christian MUHR 2226 14 159,00

22 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V3 carlo SABLONE 2214 14 158,14

23 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S guillaume PRUCE 1840 12 153,33

24 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE S lyudmila TRUBINA 1831 12 152,58

25 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V3 gisèle DELSOL 2958 20 147,90

26 LES AIGLES 85  LA ROCHE / YON V2 jacques BARBAUD 1752 12 146,00

27 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V2 claude POIDEVIN 2909 20 145,45

28 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V2 annick SABLONE 3697 26 142,19

29 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V3 éliane MASSET 1683 12 140,25

30 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V3 simone CHEKROUN 3629 26 139,58

31 SOURDSTRIKES SALON de PVCE V2 angèle DIVOL 3528 26 135,69

32 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V2 corinne BOULLE 3497 26 134,50

33 A . S - C . S . S . MULHOUSE V2 françoise SERVES 3324 26 127,85

34 LES AIGLES 85  LA ROCHE / YON S souad KEDJOUNIA 732 6 122,00

35 A . S . L . B .  LIMOGES V3 josette LACROIX 3172 26 122,00

36 B . C . S .  MONTPELLIER V1 céline BERNARD 1669 14 119,21

37 LES AIGLES 85  LA ROCHE / YON S florian RENNESSON 1419 12 118,25

38 A . S - C . S . S .  MULHOUSE V3 dominique PORRINI 1244 12 103,67

39 LES AIGLES 85  LA ROCHE / YON S alexis BERTHOME 1211 12 100,92

40 O . C . S . P .  AURAY S morgan LE BONNEC 453 6 75,50

JANVIER   2025


